DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/06/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
ş.9 3.		34G313	B. WING		ANTERIORA NA MARIA N	04/	24/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK DRIVE GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1305 PARK DRIVE MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 189	STAFF TRAINING PR CFR(s): 483.430(e)(1 The facility must provinitial and continuing employee to perform efficiently, and compete the facility, and compete the facility, and compete the facility and the client and the facility increved the clients lip. A review of facility increved the clients lip.	ROGRAM) ide each employee with training that enables the his or her duties effectively, etently. not met as evidenced by: ns and interviews, the facility were sufficiently trained or management of 1 of 4 The finding is: group home on 4/24/19 at M revealed staff A to assist eation room. Staff A was a client #6 while verbally of the need to go to the a topical for the client's apped lips and a burn injury beident reports on 4/24/19 at so foccasions that client #6 as to the lip are of her mouth everage on 3/31/19 and ew of internal documentation client #6 obtained a burn in the group home after focffee, pouring it into a cup sively. Additional a 3/31/19 incident revealed ion, nursing assessment and		189	DEFICIENCY)		
LABORATORY	incident report dated drank staff's hot coffe stole drink but only g revealed staff to take	the incident. Review of an 4/15/19 revealed client #6 ee and burned mouth, client of a sip. Documentation coffee from client and called SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE	=		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: C4DQ11

Facility ID: 944787

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

<u> </u>	O I OK WEDIONKE a	MEDIONID OFFICE			OND NO. 0330-0381
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G313	B. WING		04/24/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
PARK DR	IVE GROUP HOME			I305 PARK DRIVE WOUNT AIRY, NC 27030	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
W 189	nursing. Review of records for revealed client #6 to intellectual disability, behavior and polydip revealed a behavior in 12/15/18. Review of revealed target behaverbal aggression, pheaggression-liquid seintervene to prevent wandering/AWOL, and not belong to her. Interview with the fact verified client #6 had to hot beverages on interview with the fact staff had not been rebehavior plan since the nursing on 4/24/19 wassessed by nursing 3/31/19 and 4/15/19, different locations and injury with treatment recommended by the interview with nursing 3/31/19 incident a nocommunication log in utilize a thermos for hot pot from sitting on home accessible to this strategy had not vocational site. Nursiadministrator further had not been provide relative to the new in	r client #6 on 4/24/19 have a diagnosis of severe obsessive compulsive sia. Additional record review intervention plan revised on the 12/15/18 behavior plan viors of non-compliance, hysical aggression to include eking" when staff must drinking related to polydipsia, and stealing: taking liquids that will administrator on 4/24/19 obtained two injuries related 3/31/19 and 4/15/19. Further dility administrator revealed trained on client #6's he incidents. Interview with derified client #6 was after both lip injuries on incidents occurred at d resulted in minor burn of a oral topical depharmacist. Additional g staff revealed after the the was entered into the the group home for staff to mot beverages to prevent a in the counter of the group the client. Nursing verified been provided to staff at the	W 189	Staff Will be retrained on to behavior interver plan. Staff Will also retrained on cl. Scifety, Super reporting produce	tian be 1241 vision, tures nams name ram.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE ÇO A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SUR' COMPLETE	
		34G313	B. WING		04/24/2	.019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK DRIVE GROUP HOME			1305	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PARK DRIVE JNT AIRY, NC 27030		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE CO	(X5) MPLETION DATE
W 189	seeking beverages v been no retraining o	ne 2 4/23-24/19 of client #6 without supervision, there had f staff relative to the client's ent plan after two burn	W 189			
W 249	PROGRAM IMPLEM CFR(s): 483.440(d)(As soon as the inter- formulated a client's each client must rec- treatment program co- interventions and se- and frequency to su	1) disciplinary team has individual program plan, eive a continuous active	W 249			
	Based on observati interview, the facility communication obje individual support pl prescribed for 1 of 4 to communication. It observations in the 4/23-24/19 survey renon-verbal. Further survey revealed varidirect client #1 verba a communication bothat included wash medications, showe (A,B,D,E,F,G) were with transitions at variations at variations at variations of the survey revealed wash in	ctive contained in the an (ISP) was implemented as sampled clients (#1) related For example: group home during the evealed client #1 to be observations throughout the ious staff (A,B,D,E,F,G) to ally and at various times with ard that revealed object cues hands, trash, eat,				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G313	B. WING				/24/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK DRIVE GROUP HOME				13	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 PARK DRIVE OUNT AIRY, NC 27030			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	in the living room. Stobserved to verbally with client #1 to the ic of the communication client #1 ever observed the communication be return a physical cue board. Review of client #1's an individual support Review of the ISP revolutive implemente communication objective implemente communication object with 90% accuracy for Further review of the revealed staff will preobject/picture of the trevealed. Client #1 whim to the task. Once	that stayed on a side table saff (A,B,D,E,F,G) were also prompt and physically walk dentified activity without use a board. At no time was ed to take a physical cue off oard during a transition or to to the communication record on 4/23/19 revealed plan (ISP) dated 6/21/18, wealed a communication at 12/3/18. Review of the stive revealed client #1 will cues to prepare for activities for three consecutive months, communication objective esent client #1 with the lask that he is needed to will take the object cue with the object to the board with	W		Staff WII be provided re-trail on the object/p program. First and Secon Shift leads win monitor Darry tensure program is followed.	11 11	Gry,	
W 448	intellectual disabilities verified client #1's coremains current and simplemented as writte client #1 was to take communication board after completing the cEVACUATION DRILL CFR(s): 483.470(i)(2)	en. Further interview verified the object cues from the d and return the object cues designated activity. S (iv) estigate all problems with	w	448				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES GENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		1, ,		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		34G313	B. WING			04/:	24/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK DRIVE GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1305 PARK DRIVE MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 448	Continued From pag	e 4	w	448				
	Based on review of facility failed to invest reason for the extende evacuation. The find Review of the facility through 3/2019 reverence extended times to evon third shift with no with evacuation. Fur following fire drills of 3/2019 time period: 4/23/18 - 1:23 minutedients 5/30/18 - 1:53 minutedients 5/30/18 - 1:53 minutedients 7/25/18 - 4:23 minutedients 8/23/18 - 0:54 minutedients 9/26/18 - 0:36 minutedients 10/23/18 - 5:00 minutedients 11/23/18 - 1:45 minutedients 11/23/18 - 0:48 minutedients 12/23/19 - 4:08 minutedients 1/23/19 - 4:08 minutedients 2/28/19 - 1:30 minutedients	not met as evidenced by: records and interview, the stigate fire drills specific to the ded time needed for home ding is: If fire drill reports from 4/2018 aled staff had documented vacuate clients in the home identified reasons or issues rther review revealed the onducted during the 4/2018 to es - 1st shift - 3 staff - 6 es - 2nd shift -2 staff - 6 es - 3rd shift -3 staff - 6 es - 2nd shift -3 staff - 6 ets - 2nd shift -3 staff - 6 ets - 3rd shift -3 staff - 6 ets - 3rd shift -3 staff - 6 ets - 1st shift - 3 staff - 6 ets - 1st shift - 3 staff - 6 es - 1st shift - 3 staff - 6 es - 1st shift - 3 staff - 6 es - 1st shift - 3 staff - 6 es - 2nd shift - 3 staff - 6 es - 2nd shift - 3 staff - 6 es - 1st shift - 3 staff - 6 es - 1st shift - 3 staff - 6			Fire Drills Windbe reviewed appropriately during the Health and Safe Meetings. Carcuphane Manager Will mon a quarterly basis.	ing ty	J24/1	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 05/06/2019 FORM APPROVED

OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING _ 34G313 04/24/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1305 PARK DRIVE PARK DRIVE GROUP HOME MOUNT AIRY, NC 27030 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION DATE (X4) ID PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) W 448 Continued From page 5 W 448 Interview with the facility administrator/qualified intellectual disabilities professional (QIDP) on 4/24/19 verified there was no written documentation regarding reasons for the extended fire drill evacuation times at the facility, specific to third shift. Further interview with the facility administrator and QIDP confirmed the need to investigate the reasons causing the delayed evacuations in order to ensure all clients living in the home are able to safely and timely evacuate the facility.